Corporate Information

Executive Directors

CHAN Chun Hoo, Thomas - Chairman CHENG Bing Kin, Alain TO Shu Sing, Sidney

Non-Executive Directors

TSIM Tak Lung – Deputy Chairman CHOW Yu Chun, Alexander (Independent) IP Shu Wing, Charles LEE Peng Fei, Allen (Independent) LO Kai Yiu, Anthony (Independent) YU Hon To, David (Independent)

Company Secretary

NG Ka Yan

Registered Office

Clarendon House 2 Church Street Hamilton HM11 Bermuda

Principal Office

21/F., The Toy House 100 Canton Road Tsimshatsui Kowloon, Hong Kong

Auditors

Moores Rowland Mazars Chartered Accountants Certified Public Accountants

Legal Advisors

Conyers Dill & Pearman **Deacons**

Principal Bankers

The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation Limited Standard Chartered Bank (Hong Kong) Limited

Principal Share Registrars

The Bank of Bermuda Limited **6 Front Street** Hamilton HM11, Bermuda

Branch Share Registrars

Abacus Share Registrars Limited 26/F., Tesbury Centre 28 Queen's Road East Hong Kong

Stock Code

The shares of Playmates Holdings Limited are listed for trading on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (Stock code: 0635)

Website

www.playmates.net www.playmatestoys.com

The following trademarks and copyrights are used in the context of this report:

The following trademarks and copyrights are used in the context of this report:

Amazing Allysen™ Playmates Toys Inc. All rights reserved. • Amazing Amanda™ Playmates Toys Inc. All rights reserved. • Love N' Blush™ Playmates Toys Inc. All rights reserved. • Love N' Blush™ Playmates Toys Inc. All rights reserved. • Love N' Blush™ Playmates Toys Inc. All rights reserved. • Disney Flaymates Toys Inc. All rights reserved. • Dic Entertainment© 2006 Cartoon Network • American Greetings© 2006 AGC, Inc. All rights reserved. • Dic Entertainment© 2006 Dic Entertainment Corp. • Strawberry Shortcake™ and related trademarks© 2006 Those Characters From Cleveland, Inc. Used under license by Playmates Toys Inc. • The Land Before Time and related characters are trademarks and copyrights of Universal Studios and U-Drive Productions, Inc. Licensed by Universal Studios Licensing LLP. Used with permission. All rights reserved. • Mirage Studios© 2005 Mirage Studios, Inc. All rights reserved. • Mirage Studios (no. All rights reserved. • Nicrosoft© 2007 Microsoft Corporation. All rights reserved. • Popples™ related trademarks and character designs© 2006 Those Characters From Cleveland, Inc. Used under license by Playmates Toys, Inc. All rights reserved. • R.E.V.s.™, the R.E.V.s.©, Playmates Toys Inc. • Random House, Inc.© 1995-2007 Random House, Inc. All rights reserved. • 20th Century Fox™ and© Twentieth Century Fox Film Corporation. All rights reserved. • 4Kids Entertainment@ 4Kids Entertainment, Inc. All rights reserved. • Upper Deck© 2007